
SMD Zener Diode

Page 2

Electrical Characteristics(@Ta = 25°C unless otherwise specified)

QW-BZ018

Marking

Code
Part Number

Zener Voltage

Min

VZ(V)@IZT

Max IZT(mA)

ZZT(Ohm)

Max IZK(mA)

ZZK(Ohm)

Max VR(V)

IR(uA)

Operating
resistance

Rising
operating
resistance

Reverse
current

Nom Max

CZRW5223B-G

CZRW5225B-G

CZRW5226B-G

CZRW5227B-G

CZRW5228B-G

CZRW5229B-G

CZRW5230B-G

CZRW5231B-G

CZRW5232B-G

CZRW5234B-G

CZRW5235B-G

CZRW5236B-G

CZRW5237B-G

CZRW5239B-G

CZRW5240B-G

CZRW5241B-G

CZRW5242B-G

CZRW5243B-G

CZRW5244B-G

CZRW5245B-G

CZRW5246B-G

CZRW5248B-G

CZRW5250B-G

CZRW5251B-G

CZRW5252B-G

CZRW5254B-G

CZRW5255B-G

CZRW5256B-G

C3

C5

G1

G2

G3

G4

G5
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E2

E4
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F2

F5
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J5
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K5

M1

F4
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2.85
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REV:G

CZRW5233B-G E35.70 1600 0.25 5 3.520 76.306.0

CZRW5238B-G F38.27 600 0.25 3 6.52089.148.7

CZRW5253B-G K323.75 600 0.25 0.1 195.03526.2525

Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
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RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES (CZRW5223B-G Thru CZRW5256B-G)

REV:G

Fig.1 - Power Derating Curve
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Fig.4 - Capacitance Characteristics
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Reverse Voltage, (V)
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Fig.2 - Forward Characteristics
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Fig.3 - Reverse Characteristics
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Ta=25°C

f=1MHZ

Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
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Reel Taping Specification

Comchip Technology CO., LTD.

SMD Zener Diode

QW-BZ018

Trailer Device Leader

10 pitches (min)10 pitches (min)

.......

.......

....... ..............

....... .............. Start

Direction   of   Feed

End

REV:G

B C d D D2D1

SOD-123

SYMBOL A

(mm)

(inch) 2.142  0.016±

4.00  0.10±

1.55 + 0.10 54.40  0.40± 13.0 0.20± 

4.00  0.10± 2.00  0.10±

178  1.00±

7.008  0.039± 0.512  0.008±

SYMBOL

(mm)

(inch) 0.158  0.004± 0.158  0.004± 0.079  0.004±

E F P P0 P1 W W1

1.75 ± 0.10

0.069 ± 0.004

3.50  0.05±

0.138  0.002±

SOD-123

1.85  0.10±

0.073  0.004±

3.94  0.10±

0.155  0.004±

1.57 0.10± 

0.062  0.004±

9.50 ± 1.00

0.374 0.039± 

0.061 + 0.004

0.315+0.012/-0.004

8.00+0.30/-0.10
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Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
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Part Number

CZRW5223B-G ~ CZRW5256B-G

Marking Code

XX

Marking Code

Suggested PAD Layout

SIZE
(inch)

0.132

(mm)

3.35

0.80

1.00

0.031

0.039

SOD-123

4.15 0.163

E 2.55 0.100

A

B

C

D

A

C

B

E

D

Comchip Technology CO., LTD.

XX

SMD Zener Diode

QW-BZ018

REV:G

Product type marking code (see page.2) 

Standard Packaging

Case Type

SOD-123 3,000

REEL
( pcs )

Reel Size
(inch)

7

REEL PACK

Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
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